STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API Number	15 - 179 - 20553	-00-0	f this wall)			
Lease Owner	A. Scott Ritchie					•
Address	125 N. Market, Suite	950, Wic	hita, KS 672	02	nderender er mellen interende av selberet für som dit delemende er	
	Vame) SHIPLEY		The same of the sa	The same in the second of the same and the same of the	1 No. 2	
Well Location	SE SW SW	Sec.	17 Two 6S	rol	26W	Park
County	Sheridan	Total D	Depth 3955'	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	iald Nama	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
Oil Well	_ Gas WellInput W	/ell	SWD Well	Rotary	ns a X	and the state of the
	ched with this applica					an Chambalana salah salah pendikan salah sal
	plugging is desired t				2-23-80	
	HIS WELL WILL BE DONE F THE STATE CORPORATION	N COMMISS	ION.	ſ		
Name of compa	ny representative author	orized to	ion. be in charge	of plugg	ing operati	lons:
Name of compa	ny representative authorise Leo Swords	orized to	be in charge	of plugg	ing operati	lons :
Name of company	ny representative authorite Leo Swords	orized to	be in charge Address Box	of plugg 288, Rus	ing operations of the consequence of the consequenc	lons:
Name of company	ny representative authorite Leo Swords	orized to	be in charge Address Box	of plugg 288, Rus	ing operations of the consequence of the consequenc	lons:
Name of compare	Leo Swords actor Murfin Drillin 617 Union Center Blde	orized to	be in charge Address Box	of plugg 288, Rus	ing operations of the consequence of the consequenc	lons:
Name of comparant Plugging Control Address Invoice coveri	Leo Swords cactor Murfin Drillin 617 Union Center Bld ng assessment for plug A. Scott Ritchie	orized to ng Company G., Wichit	be in charge Address Boy y ta, KS 67202 well should	of plugg 288, Rus Li be sent	ing operations of the consequence of the consequenc	lons:
Name of company Plugging Control Address Invoice coveri	Leo Swords actor Murfin Drillin 617 Union Center Blde	orized to ng Company g., Wichit ging this	be in charge Address Box y ta, KS 67202 well should	of plugg 288, Rus Li be sent	ing operations of the consequence of the consequenc	lons:

M

WELL LOG

15-179-20553-00-00

sec.17 T. 6S R. 26W COMPANY A. Scott Ritchie LOC. SHIPLEY SE SW SW No. 2 16 RIG. NO. Sheridan COUNTY 3955' KANSAS 2-23-80 2-16-80 CONTRACTOR Murfin Drilling Company

CASING 20 s-5/8" csg. set @ 404' w/300 sx. of 60-40 posmivaງ ១% CC, 2% gel. 15 12 13 PRODUCTION

FIGURES INDICATE BOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

Soil
lue)
hale
Sand
Sand
hale
E
Lime
Lime
R T D



State of KANSAS	
County of SEDGWICK	> ss:
<u>I, Wm. S. Shropshire, Asst. Ge</u>	n. Mgr. of the MURFIN DRILLING COMPANY Company
upon oath state that the above and foregoing is LINDA LYNCH STATE NOTARY PUB Sedgwick County, Kan My Appt. Exp. 5-21- Subscribed and sworn to before me this	LIC WINNORMISO
My Commission Expires: May 21, 19	183 Linda Lynch NOTAGE PUBLIC

DP28

State of Kansas

Governor

Chairman

Commissioner Carol J. Larson, Executive Secretary

JOHN CARLIN

R. C. LOUX

JANE T. ROY

WILLIAM G. GRAY



15-179-20553-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

(Oil, Gas and Water)

February 26, 1980

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Shipley Well No. 2 SE SW SW, Sec. 17-6S-26W Sheridan County 39551 Murfin Drlg. Co.

A. Scott Ritchie Suite 950, 125 N. Market Wichita, KS 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) day from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, Box 9, Palco, KS 67657

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well